
San  Gabriel River

Barely Hare

Although jackrabbits are present in the area and the long-eared 
rodent is a kind of hare, the Hare community took its name from a 
pioneer family. Thrall changed it's name from Stileg Switch around 
1899 when a post office for H.S. Thrall was established.
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	 63 mile 1702 ft gain
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	 Total
Distance	 Distance	 Directions

0.0	 0.0	 RT onto Third St.
0.1	 0.1	 LT onto Washburn St.
0.6	 0.7	 RT at T onto Thorndale 
Rd.
1.8	 2.5	 LT at T onto FR 619
0.2	 2.7	 RT onto CR 412
2.0	 4.7	 LT onto CR 417
1.8	 6.5	 RT onto CR 419
5.0	 11.5	 LT at T onto FR 1331
5.2	 16.7	 LT onto FR 619
4.9	 21.6	 RT onto Thorndale Rd.
1.8	 23.4	 LT onto Washburn Rd.
0.6	 24.0	 RT onto Third St.
0.1	 24.1	 LT into parking Lot
	 	 Time for Barbecue!

24 mile Loop

	 Total
Distance	 Distance	 Directions

0.0	 0.0	 RT onto Third St.
0.1	 0.1	 LT onto Washburn St.
0.6	 0.7	 RT at T onto Thorndale Rd.
1.8	 2.5	 LT at T onto FR 619
0.2	 2.7	 RT onto CR 412
3.4	 6.1	 RT at T onto 421
0.1	 6.2	 LT onto CR 420
2.5	 8.7	 LT at T onto FR 1063
3.8	 12.5	 LT at T onto FR 1331 (you're Hare!)
	 	 (63 & 77 mile options split off here)
4.3	 16.8	 RT onto Granger Dam Rd. (no sign)
3.3	 20.1	 LT onto FR 971
	 	 (becomes Davilla St in Granger)
7.8	 27.9	 LT onto Willis St. (store)
0.4	 28.3	 RT at T onto CR 347
5.8	 34.1	 LT onto SR 95
1.1	 35.2	 LT onto FR 1331 in Circleville 
(store)
0.9	 36.1	 RT onto CR 409
	 	 (becomes Lake Dr. in Taylor)
4.8	 40.9	 LT onto Jones St.
0.4	 41.3	 RT onto Thorndale Rd.
0.2	 41.5	 LT onto Washburn St.
0.6	 42.1	 RT onto Third St.

42 mile Loop
	 Total
Distance	 Distance	 Directions

Follow the 42 mile route to Hare, then do the following:
	 12.5	 RT at T onto FM 1331
5.1	 17.6	 LT at T onto FM 486
0.8	 18.4	 RT in San Gabriel stay on FM 486
0.1	 18.5	 LT onto FM 3061
4.6	 23.1	 LT at T onto FM 487
15.9	 39.0	 Cross Hwy. 95 (store)
1.8	 40.8	 LT onto CR 301
2.6	 43.4	 LT at T onto FM 972
1.8	 45.2	 ST across Hwy. 95 onto CR 355
	 	 (becomes Alligator Rd.)
2.9	 48.1	 RT onto Davilla St. (FM 971)
	 	 (in Granger)
0.3	 48.4	 LT onto Willis St. (store)
0.4	 48.4	 RT at T onto CR 347
5.8	 54.6	 LT onto Hwy. 95
1.1	 55.7	 LT onto FR 1331 in Circleville 
(store)
0.9	 56.6	 RT onto CR 409
	 	 (becomes Lake Dr. in Taylor)
4.8	 61.4	 LT onto Jones St.
0.4	 61.8	 RT onto Thorndale Rd.
0.2	 62.0	 LT onto Washburn St.
0.6	 62.6	 RT onto Third St.
0.1	 62.7	 LT into parking lot

63 mile Loop
	 Total
Distance	 Distance	 Directions

Follow the 42 mile route to Hare, then do the following:
	 12.5	 RT at T onto FM 1331
5.1	 17.6	 LT at T onto FM 486
0.8	 18.4	 RT in San Gabriel stay on FM 486
0.1	 18.5	 LT onto FM 3061
4.6	 23.1	 LT at T onto FM 487
15.9	 39.0	 Cross Hwy. 95 (store)
5.6	 44.6	 LT onto FM 1105 (cafe/store)
6.3	 50.9	 LT onto CR 316 spur
0.1	 51.0	 LT at T onto CR 316
0.7	 51.7	 LT at T stay on CR 316
1.6	 53.3	 RT at T onto FM 972
1.2	 54.5	 LT onto FM 1105 in Walburg
	 	 (resturants and store)
4.7	 59.2	 Cross FM 971 onto CR 120
1.0	 60.2	 LT onto CR 124
6.9	 67.1	 RT onto CR 341
2.0	 69.1	 RT onto Hwy. 29
0.2	 69.3	 LT onto CR 366
3.6	 72.9	 LT onto CR 367
1.0	 73.9	 ST across FM 397 onto North Dr.
1.2	 75.1	 LT at T onto Lake Dr.
1.0	 76.1	 RT onto Jones St.
0.4	 76.5	 RT onto Thorndale Rd.
0.2	 76.7	 LT onto Washburn St.
0.6	 77.3	 RT onto 3rd St.
0.1	 77.4	 LT into parking lot.

77 mile Loop


